

SC No.135/14
FIR No.173/14
PS: S.J. Enclave
State vs. Rajender Singh etc.

18.05.2017

Present: Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Dalip Kumar, Rajesh Kumar, Jai Bhagwan,
Sumit, Amit, Ravinder, Satbir, Rakesh, Sat Prakash
and Sri Bhagwan are present on bail today alongwith
their counsel.
Proceedings against accused Rajender Singh already
stands abated.
Accused Kuldeep Singh is absent.

However, an exemption application has been moved on
behalf of accused Kuldeep Singh.

Heard. In view of the reason assigned in the application,
the application is allowed. Accused Kuldeep Singh is exempted from
his personal appearance for today only.

Counsel for all accused persons informed that one cross
FIR was also registered in respect of same incident and charge sheet
of said case has yet not been filed before the court.

Considering the fact that two cross FIRs emanating from
the same incident have to be decided by the same court therefore, I
deem it appropriate to call the concerned IO to apprise the court
regarding case FIR No. 174/14 u/s 323/341/354B/34 IPC.

Witnesses PW3, PW4 & PW5 are present for their cross
examination. However, considering the above facts, they are
discharged unexamined for today.

Be put up for further proceedings on **20.07.2017**.

(Sunena Sharma)
Additional Sessions Judge-03 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/18.05.2017