

SC No.7627/2016
FIR No.924/2015
PS. Safdarjang Enclave
State Vs. Rajesh @ Raju & ors.

26.09.2018

Present : Sh. RK Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for state

Both accused produced from JC

Sh. Avnish Saran, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajesh
@ Raju @ Bangali

Sh. Subodh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Vikas
IO of the case.

PW5 Sapna Virwani further examined in chief,
cross examined and discharged. PW7 Rahul and PW8 SI Ajay
examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW Harish is not present despite repeated calls
though he was present in the morning and got his presence
recorded with the Naib court. Let fresh summons be sent to
PW Harish through IO as well as SHO concerned.

PW Manoj has remained unserved. Let fresh Bws
in the sum of Rs.5000/- be issued against him to be
executed through SHO concerned.

List for PE on **29.10.2018.**

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge(3), South
Saket Courts, New Delhi/26.09.2018