

14

SC 135/2014 6629/2016

STATE Vs. RAJENDER SINGH 0RS.

173 /2014 (Safdarjung Enclave)

01.04.2022

Pr: Mr. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Mr. Dheeraj Yadav, Ld. Counsel for all the accused.
All accused on bail.
PW Sher Singh Ct. Naveen Kumar are present.

PWs Sher Singh and Ct. Naveen Kumar examined as PW-11 & PW-12 respectively and discharged.

List this matter for RPE on 20.05.2022.

(Anil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/01.04.2022_{rd}