

7

SC 6/2016 7627/2016

STATE Vs. RAJESH @ RAJU @ BANGALI
@ SANJAY @ PARATHA ORS.

FIR No 924 /2015

PS (Safdarjung Enclave)

15.12.2022

Present: Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Rajesh @ Raju and Vikas produced from JC.
Sh. Paritosh Kapil, Ld. LAC for both accused.
IO Insp. V.N. Jha and Ct. Pawan in person.

PW-24 Ct. (Now HC) Pawan examined cross examined
and discharged.

Accused Mukesh already convicted for the offence U/s
411 IPC by vide dated 22.05.2017 passed by Ld. Predecessor.

Issue fresh summons to the witness no. 25 and 26
returnable on NDOH.

Issue fresh summons to the IO returnable on NDOH.

Put up for PE on **16.01.2023.**

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC) South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/15.12.2022

At this stage, Insp. Aditya Singh has appeared.
Issue fresh summons to the said witness returnable on
NDOH.

Put up for date already fixed i.e. **16.01.2023.**

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC) South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/15.12.2022