

3

SC 135/2014 6629/2016
STATE Vs. RAJENDER SINGH ORS.
FIR No 173 /2014
PS (Safdarjung Enclave)

02.03.2023

Ld.Presiding Officer is on half day leave (pre-lunch session).

Present: Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld. Add. PP for the State.
Accused Rajinder Singh is stated to have expired.
Accused Dilip, Jaibhagwan, Kuldeep, Sumit, Ravinder, Satveer, Satyaprakash, Shree Bhagwan, Amit, Rakesh, Rajesh in person.
Sh. Dheeraj Yadav, Ld counsel for all accused persons.
Sh. Fahad Khan, Ld counsel for complainant.
Sh. Ajit Kumar, Ld counsel for PW Dr. Vidhu Vibodh.
PW Dr. Harinath Yadav, Jaunpur, UP in person.
IO SI Jitender in person.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of PW Dr.Vidhu Vibodh and an application for seeking exemption from personal appearance filed on behalf of PW Dr. Vidhu Vibodh. In view of reasons stated in the application, same is allowed.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **05.04.2023**.

Vishal Pahuja,
1st Link ASJ-01 (FTC) South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/02.03.2023