

12
SC 135/2014 6629/2016
STATE Vs. RAJENDER SINGH ORS.
FIR No.173/2014
PS (Safdarjung Enclave)

19.07.2023

Present :- Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Accused Rajender Singh is stated to have expired.
Accused Dalip, Jai Bhagwan, Rajesh, Kuldeep,
Sumit, Amit, Ravinder, Satbir, Rakesh,
Satyapraksh, Shree Bhagwan in person.

Summons issued to PW Insp. Jainender kumar received back with the request that since he has to appear before another court. Therefore, he is unable to appear in the court today.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness returnable on NDOH.

Summons issued to Dr. Akshay Kumar Jain received back with the report that he is posted in Bhopal in semi rural area and is the only doctor and therefore, he is unable to appear in the court.

Issue fresh summons to Medical Superintendent to depute another doctor who can identify the signatures of the Dr. Akshay Kumar Jain to depose in the court on the NDOH.

Summons issued to Dr. Neha received back unserved with the report that he has already left the services of the hospital.

Issue fresh summons to Medical Superintendent to depute another doctor who can identify the signatures of the Dr. Neha to depose in the court on the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **14.09.2023**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC)South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/19.07.2023