

5 SC 135/2014 6629/2016
STATE Vs. RAJENDER SINGH ORS.
173 /2014
(Safdarjung Enclave)

19.04.2024

Present: Sh. P.D.Pandey, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.
Complainant Pratap in person.
Sh. Fahad Khan, Ms. Sadiya Siddiquee and Sh. Qamar Alam,
Ld. counsel for complainant.
Accused Rajender is stated to have been expired.
Accused Dalip, Jai Bhagwan, Rajesh, Kuldeep, Amit,
Rakesh, Satya Prakash, Shri Bhagwan and Satbir are in person.
Accused Sumit and Ravinder absent.
Sh. Dheeraj Yadav, Ld. counsel for all accused persons.
PW Inspector Jainender Kumar in person.

An application for seeking exemption from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Ravinder and Sumit. Heard. Allowed for today only. They are directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

PW-18 Inspector Jainender Kumar recalled for further examination in chief after 21.03.2024. He is examined and partly cross examined. His further cross examination is deferred as Ld. Defence counsel wants to confront the witness with some statements.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **05.07.2024**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC) – 01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/19.04.2024