

12 SC 135/2014 6629/2016
STATE Vs. RAJENDER SINGH ORS.
173/2014
(Safdarjung Enclave)

05.03.2025

Present:- Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Fahad Khan, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Accused Rajender Singh is stated to have expired.
Accused Rajesh, Jai Bhagwan, Amit, Rakesh, Satya
Prakash and Ravinder in person.

Draft SA is not ready.

Put up for recording of SA on **26.03.2025 at 02.00pm.**

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/05.03.2025